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Detroit Area Community Partner List 

 

Community partners are essential to the success of any service-learning project. The list herein contains a variety of 
community partners that are active in the Detroit area and have participated with students on a variety of projects. 
Consider reaching out to the representatives of these organizations for ideas regarding the development of your service-
learning project. 

 

Organization     Website     Phone Number 

Alternative Energy/Engineering 
Ecotek      http://ecotek-us.com/    (313) 399-7893 
Engineering Society of Detroit   http://www.esd.org/    (248) 353-0735 
DAPCEP      http://www.dapcep.org/   (313) 831-3050 
 
Animal Welfare 
Belle Isle Nature Zoo    https://belleislenaturecenter.detroitzoo.org  (313) 852-4056 
Detroit Dog Rescue    www.detroitdogrescue.com    (313) 458-8014 
Humane Society Detroit    www.michiganhumane.org   (313) 872-3400 
 
Art Organizations 
Arts and Scraps     www.artsandscraps.org    (313) 640-4411 
Bleeding Heart Design    http://www.bleedingheartdesign.org/  
Heidelberg Project    www.heidelberg.org     (313) 267-1622 
  
Business Volunteer Organizations 
Detroit Kiwanis Number 1 Club   www.kiwanis1.org  
Detroit Pistons Come Together   http://www.nba.com/pistons/community 
  
Community/Social Service Organizations  
ACCESS      www.accesscommunity.org    (313) 842-7010 
Alternatives for Girls    www.alternativesforgirls.org   (313) 361-4000 
Big Brothers Big Sisters    www.bbbsdetroit.org    (313) 309-0500 
Boys and Girls Club    http://www.bgcsm.org/    (248) 522-4422 
CASS Community Social Services  www.casscommunity.org    (313) 883-2277 
Communities in Schools Detroit   www.cisdetroit.org     (313) 571-3402 
Crossroads of Michigan    www.crossroadsofmichigan.org    (313) 831-2787 
Detroit Rescue Mission    www.drmm.org     (313) 993-4700 
Focus: Hope     www.focushope.edu     (313) 494-4300 
Great Start Collaborative   http://www.greatstartwayne.org/  (734) 285-4001 
Latino Family Services, Inc.       http://latinofamilyservices.com/   (313) 279-3232 
Orchards Children's Services   www.orchards.org     (248) 258-0440 
Rx for Reading     https://rxreading.org/    (313) 993-1081 
Welcoming Michigan    http://welcomingmichigan.org/    (734) 845-8695 
   
Educational Organizations 
Lawrence Tech     http://www.ltu.edu/     (248) 204-4000 
Oakland University    www.oakland.edu     (248) 370-2100 
University of Michigan Dearborn  http://umdearborn.edu/    (313) 593-5000 
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Organization     Website     Phone Number 
 
Educational Organizations  
Wayne Community College   http://www.wcccd.edu/    (313) 496-2600 
Wayne State University    www.wayne.edu  
   
Environmental Stewardship 
Greening of Detroit    http://www.greeningofdetroit.com/   (313) 237-8733 
Detroiters Working for Environmental Justice https://detroitenvironmentaljustice.org  (313) 833-3935 
Project Learning Tree      http://www.michiganplt.org/    (231) 534-5569 
Recycle Here     http://www.recyclehere.net/    (313) 871-4000 
   
Healthy Eating/Gardening 
Greening of Detroit    http://www.greeningofdetroit.com/   (313) 237-8733 
Eastern Market Corporation   http://www.easternmarket.com/  (313) 833-9300 
Forgotten Harvest    http://www.forgottenharvest.org/  (248) 967-1500 
Gleaners Community Food Bank       http://www.gcfb.org/     (866) 453-2637 
Detroit Black Community Food Security   https://detroitblackfoodsecurity.org/   (313) 345-3663 
    
Health and Safety 
AmeriCorps Urban Safety Program  www.amusdetroit.org    (313) 444-9508 
Children's Hospital of Michigan   www.childrensdmc.org    (313) 745-5437 
Come Play Detroit    http://www.comeplaydetroit.com/  (248) 845-8273 
Covenant Community Dental   www.covenantcommunitycare.org   (313) 554-0485 
Detroit Medical Center    www.dmc.org     (313) 745-6035 
Detroit Ronald McDonald House  www.rmhc-detroit.org    (313) 745-5911 
Healthy Kidz     http://www.healthykidzinc.org/   (313) 393-2222 
Healthy Detroit     http://www.healthydetroit.org/  
The Rainbow Connection   http://www.rainbowconnection.org/  (248) 601-9474 
Project Linus     http://www.projectlinus.org/    (313) 274-4511 
 
Neighborhood Development 
Detroit Future City    http://detroitfuturecity.com/    (313) 259-4407 
LISC      http://www.lisc.org/detroit/    (313) 596-8222 
Preservation Detroit    www.preservationdetroit.org   (313) 577-3559 
Doing Development Differently              https://www.metrodetroitd4.org/  (313) 986-1726 
   
Philanthropy      
Michigan Nonprofit Association   https://www.mnaonline.org/   (517) 492-2400 
McKinney Foundation    http://www.mckinneyfoundation.org/  
Kellogg Foundation    https://www.wkkf.org/     (313) 463-6995 
Skillman Foundation    http://www.skillman.org/   (313) 568-6360 
Hudson-Webber Foundation                   https://hudson-webber.org/   (313) 963-7777 
Ralph C. Wilson, Jr. Foundation                  www.ralphcwilsonjrfoundation.org/  (313) 885-1895 
 
Senior Services 
The Luella Hannan Memorial House  http://www.hannan.org/    (313) 833-1300 
 
Veterans Foundations   
Michigan Veterans Foundation   www.michiganveteransfoundation.org  (313) 831-5500 
Operation Gratitude    www.operationgratitude.com  
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